

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23589/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 831/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

PT.RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. VINCENT PALLOTI COLLEGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file  
additional documents, stay/direction, seeking permission to place on  
record rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24401 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, SR. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
M/s. Chhavi Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
M/s. Chhavi Batra, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG  
Mr. D.A. Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
For Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T.,  
permission to file additional documents and permission to place on

record rejoinder affidavit are granted.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master