

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NOS. 8 & 9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7413 OF 2009

PT.RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ST. VINCENT PALLOTI COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As to be taken up along with main
matter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master